

Description	Part Number	Quantity
Air Induction		
Upper Airbox Cover Assembly	1319-9643HC	1
MAP Tube	131537-12B579	1
Lower Airbox Tray	131550-9A612	1
Dirty Air Duct	1315-9F763	1
Tube Assembly - Clean Air	1319-8B569	1
Air Filter - Dry	131550-9601R	1
AIS Hardware Kit	1319-TVSHRWKA	1
Hose Clamp	R07130015-13	2
Screw, Self Tapping M6x25 mm	W506876-S437	6
Bolt M6x1.25x25 (MAF Tube-to-Airbox)	W500224-S437	2
Grommet (Boom Tube Delete)	W651016	1
Intake Manifold Hardware		
Manif Assembly - Fuel Charging	1319-9H487	1
Supercharger Assembly - Less Pulley (FIFD 2650)	1319-6F066	1
Intake Components	1319-KIT2	1
Fuel Rail Assembly	1319-9F792	1
S/C Pulley - 6K Grooved - 80 mm (may be installed on Supercharger)	1319-6K80	1
Throttle Body - 87 mm Single Bore	GR3Z-9E926-A	1
Fuel Injector Kit (Set of 8)	1319F593K	1
Spark Plug (Pack of 8)	M-12405-M50A	1
Intake Hardware Kit	1319-TVSHRWKB	1
Gasket - T-Body (Daah 241 Viton O-Ring)	1319-9E936	1
Bolt - Intake-to-Cylinder Head	R18020004-00-S439	6
Bolt - S/C-to-Intake Manif Upr	161826	8
M6x1.25x35 Pan Head Bolt - Knock Sensor	92096A292	4
Bolt M6x1.0x45 Fuel Rail-to-Cylinder Head	161817	5
Bolt - Fuel Rail-to-Intake Manifold - (M6x1.0x20 mm)	BM6X100X20HF-S437	5
Pressure Sensor - Supercharger Inlet	CV22-9F479-A	1
Bolt - M6x1x24 (SIP-to-Front Cover)	N807309-S437	1
FEAD		
FEAD Components	1319-KIT3	1
FEAD Bracket - Upper	1319-8B653U	1
FEAD Tensioner Bracket Assembly	1319-8B653	1
Serpentine FEAD Belt - 1st Sheave 6K	K060806	1
FEAD Hardware Kit	1319-TVSHWKC	1
Pulley - 6K Grooved Idler - 77 mm	900162	1
Pulley - Idler Smooth 70 mm	34-0284	2
Idler Pulley Post	1319-8B653P	1
Bolt - M6x1.25x70 Flange Bolt	11116112	1
Bolt - Upper FEAD-to-Intake (M6x50)	W500313-S437	1

Description	Part Number	Quantity
Bolt - Idler (M6x1.25x28 large washer) (N808102)	R18020060-00	2
Bolt - Upper Bracket-to-Engine (M6x1.25x60)	11116346	4
Bolt - Lower Bracket-to-Engine (M6x1.25x120)	N811329-S437	2
2018 5.0L Crank Damper	F300356369	1
Bolt - Crank Damper	9K3Z-6A340-A	1
PCV Vacuum and Cooling		
PCV Components	1319-KIT4	1
PCV Fresh Air Inlet	1319-6T58	1
Hose Aspirator to SC	1319-9D892	1
Water Pump	1319-8501	1
PCV Purge Hose with Bubbler - Valve-to-Spacer	1319-6K817	1
Bevis Extension Hose	1319-9G272	1
Hose - Aspirator-to-Clean Air Tube	1319-9D891	1
Hose - Aspirator-to-Brake Booster	1319-9D690	1
Intercooler Hard Line Assembly	1319-8D028	1
3/4" Hose Assembly-CAC-to-Degas Bottle	1319-8D029	1
3/4" Hose Assembly - LTR-to-CAC	1319-8D030	1
3/4" Hose Assembly - Pump-to-LTR	1319-8K236	1
3/8" Hose Assembly - Engine Bottle Degas Hose	1319-8276	1
Degas Bottle	1319-8D080	1
Reservoir - Intercooler System	1319-8D081	1
PCV Hardware Kit	1319-TVSHWKD	1
Clamps - 5/8" Hoses (Constant Tension)	7329K11	3
Cap, 3/8 VMV Outlet Vacuum	CS2575	1
Vacuum Harness - S/C Bypass Reference	1319-9E498	1
Wiring		
Wiring Hardware Kit	1319-TVSHWKE	1
MAF Connector Plug	1319-MAFPLG	1
Electrical Jumper - I/C Pump	1320-6W051	1
MAF to MAP	1319-12B579W	1
LTR Water Temperature Sensor	1320-12B579S	1
LTR Water Temperature Harness	1320-12B579WJ	1
Nut - I/C Relay Mounting (M6x1.0)	W520412-S437	1
Pack of Zip Ties (25)	ZIP-TIE-KIT	1
Emblem/Covers/Decals/Labels/Instructions		
Paperwork Hardware Kit	1319-TVSHWKG	1
Supercharger Badge	1319-6F066BDG	1
RDY Voucher Card	P1319-P1	1
Decal - Premium Fuel Only (Fuel Door)	13109A095	1
Decal - 2018 Belt Routing and Vacuum	1319-6E072	1
Decal - PCM	R07100008-10	1
Sticker 6W-50	1319-6W50ST	1
EO Label - 18+ Mustang and F150SC	D41841-9A096EO-AA	1

Description	Part Number	Quantity
Intercooler System - Miscellaneous		
Low Temperature Radiator Assembly	1318-8K229	1
Bar Spanner LTR Mount	1318-8K241	1
Bracket Components	1318-KIT1	1
Bracket - Coil Cover LH	1318-6P069	1
Bracket - Coil Cover RH	1318-6P070	1
Bracket - Upper LTR Mounting (LH)	1318-8K242	1
Bracket - Upper LTR Mounting (RH)	1318-8K243	1
Bracket - LTR Lower	1318-8K244	2
I/C Pump Bracket	1318-8C4191	1
Cooling Hardware Kit	1318-TVSHWKH	1
3/4" Hose Assembly - RSRV-to-Pump	1318-8D027	1
3/4" Hose Assembly Jumper	1318-8D032	2
LTR Foam Seal	1318-8K230	1
Foam - Water Pump/Reservoir Mounting	1318-8D082	7
Degas Bottle Cap	9C3Z-8101-B	1
P-Clip	8863T95	1
Bracket - Intercooler Reservoir	1318-8C4192	2
5/16 Flat Washer extra thick 18-8 Stainless Steel	11103759	4
Rubber Grommet - LTR Isolator	R07060107-13	6
Sleeve - LTR Isolator	R07060108-13	6
Bolt - LTR (M6x1.25x25)	W500224-S437	8
Bolt - Degas Bottle-to-Fan Shroud (M6x1.00x16)	N605891-S437	2
Nut - LTR to Radiator Support (M8)	W520413-S437	4
Bolt - M6x1.25x16 Flange	161821	7
Bolt - M6x1x24 Spanner Bracket-to-Chassis	N807309-S437	4
Degas Bottle-to-Fan Shroud Retaining Clip	20860	1
Power Grip 3/4" clamp	32929	3
Clamps - 3/4" Hoses (Constant Tension)	CT19X12-BO	4
Bolt - P-Clip to Bracket	BCSM-08016S	1
J-Clip - Degas Bottle (M6 Short)	N623332-S439	6
Sleeve, 424 mm 3/4" hose	1311-18K579SLV	2
Fuel Pump Voltage Regulator (NEW KITS CONTAIN THIS IN CALIBRATION)	1315-FPVKIT-AA	1